

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1684 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2004 in SA No. 156/2002 of
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

GOVIND SAO & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDYA PRAJAPATI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Relying upon proviso to Section 34 of Specific Relief Act, 1963,
counsel for the petitioners contends that without asking for a consequential
relief of possession or permanent injunction, the simplicitor suit for
declaration of title was not maintainable.

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master